Snohomish County Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-0372 Version: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Approved

File created: 4/6/2022 In control: Public Hearings

On agenda: 5/4/2022 **Final action:** 5/4/2022

Title: Ordinance 22-017, amending the Snohomish County Council Chief of Staff scope of duties in SCC

2.48.090

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 22-017, 2. Hearing Packet, 3. Ordinance Introduction Slip 22-017, 4. Notice of

Introduction & Public Hearing, 5. Notice of Enactment, 6. Affidavit of Publication

DateVer.Action ByActionResult5/4/20221Public HearingsApprovedPass4/11/20221Administrative SessionSet time/date for Public Hearing

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Ordinance 22-017, amending the Snohomish County Council Chief of Staff scope of duties in SCC 2.48.090

DEPARTMENT: Council

ORIGINATOR: Nicole Gorle

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: n/a

PURPOSE: Amend the Council's Chief of Staff's duties relating to employment.

BACKGROUND: The proposed ordinance would amend SCC 2.48.090 by giving the Chief of Staff the authority to: 1) act as the employing official for council staff and 2) finalize offers or termination of employment for Council staff.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
TOTAL	0	0	0

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS

File #: 2022-0372,	Version: 1				
TOTAL		0	0	0	
DEPARTMENT F	ISCAL IMPACT NOTES	3: There is n	o fiscal impact as a r	esult of this code	change.
CONTRACT INFO	ORMATION:	3: There is n	·		change.
		3: There is n	o fiscal impact as a r AMOUl		change.
CONTRACT INFO	ORMATION:	3: There is n	·	NT	change.
CONTRACT INFO	DRMATION: CONTRACT#	3: There is n	AMOUI	NT	change.
CONTRACT INFO ORIGINAL AMENDMENT	DRMATION: CONTRACT#	3: There is n	AMOUI	NT	change.

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: n/a